Total 13 Pages
1A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
BL1117
Selection Guide：：：：
BL1117-XX  X  X
Outline：：：：
BL1117 is a series of low dropout three-

Pin Description：：：：
                   Fixed Version                                         Adjustable Version
Ordering Information:
Package Marking Output Voltage Package Type
BL1117-18CX 1.8 V SOT-223
BL1117-25CX 2.5 V SOT-223
BL1117-28CX 2.85V SOT-223
BL1117-33CX 3.3 V SOT-223
BL1117-50CX 5.0V SOT-223
BL1117-CX Adj. SOT-223
BL1117-18CY 1.8 V TO-252
BL1117-25CY 2.5 V TO-252
BL1117-28CY 2.85V TO-252
BL1117-33CY 3.3 V TO-252
BL1117-50CY 5.0V TO-252
BL1117-CY Adj. TO-252
BL1117-18CZ 1.8 V TO-220
BL1117-25CZ 2.5 V TO-220
BL1117-28CZ 2.85V TO-220
BL1117-33CZ 3.3 V TO-220
BL1117-50CZ 5.0V TO-220
BL1117-CZ Adj. TO-220
Block Diagrams：：：：
Pin No. Symbol Definition
1 GND  Ground
2 Vout Output